2 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev.  D
12/06/05
ISSI
®IS61LV51216
IS64LV51216
TRUTH TABLE
I/O PIN

®IS61LV51216
IS64LV51216
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part No. Package
(ns)
8 IS61LV51216-8T TSOP (Type II)
IS61LV51216-8TL TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS61LV51216-8M Mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)
10 IS61LV51216-10T TSOP (Type II)
IS61LV51216-10M Mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)
12 IS61LV51216-12T TSOP (Type II)
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part No. Package
(ns)
8 IS61LV51216-8TI TSOP (Type II)
IS61LV51216-8MI Mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)
10 IS61LV51216-10TI TSOP (Type II)
IS61LV51216-10TLI TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS61LV51216-10MI Mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)
IS61LV51216-10MLI Mini BGA (9mm x 11mm), Lead-free
12 IS61LV51216-12TI TSOP (Type II)
Automotive Range: –40°C to +125°C
Speed Order Part No. Package
(ns)
12 IS64LV51216-12TA3 TSOP (Type II)(1)